503797703 04/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3844350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JACK MADRID	04/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFETY TRACE, LLC
Street Address:	2006 SAHARA DRIVE
City:	WESLACO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78596

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29562300

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)238-8401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-238-8400

Email: docketing@griffithbates.com

Correspondent Name: GRIFFITH BATES CHAMPION & HARPER LLP Address Line 1: 5910 N. CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY, SUITE 1050

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	172.00007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT L. HARPER	
SIGNATURE:	/scott I. harper/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503797703 REEL: 038369 FRAME: 0741

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, I, Jack Madrid, having an address of 12361 Royal Oaks Drive, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91739, sell and assign to Safety Trace, LLC, a limited liability company, having an address of 2006 Sahara Drive, Weslaco, TX 78596, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following application:

Application No.
U.S. 29 5 6 2 300 Filed Holster Electronics Enclosure

invented by me as described in the application for U.S. patent executed by me, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. applications. I further authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to Safety Trace, LLC, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Safety Trace, LLC I will communicate to Safety Trace, LLC or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid Safety Trace, LLC, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

Dated this 20 day of APRIL, 2016.

Assignment

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 038369 FRAME: 0742